04/21/20 10:17:41AM Page 1

Ad Order Number 0006479687

Customer

DISCOVERY BAY, TOWN OF

PO Number Notice of Intent

Sales Representative

Customer Account

Pavor Account

Payor Customer

Anna Davis

2005834

2005834

Ordered By

Order Taker Anna Davis

Customer Address

Pavor Address COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT Customer Fax

COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 1800 WILLOW LAKE RD.

1800 WILLOW LAKE RD.

DISCOVERY BAY, TOWN OF

9255132705

DISCOVERY BAY, CA 94514-9376

DISCOVERY BAY, CA 94514-9376

Order Source Email

Customer Phone 925-634-1131

Payor Phone 925-634-1131

Customer EMail

Current Queue Ready

<u>Invoice Text</u> East County Times

cmccool@todb.ca.gov

Blind Box

Promo Type

Special Pricing

Tear Sheets

<u>Affidavi</u>ts

<u>Materials</u>

ECT Legals

Advertising Order Confirmation

BayAreaNewsGroup

04/21/20 10:17:41AM

Page 2

Ad Number 0006479687-01 Ad Size 2 X 107 Li Color

Production Color

Ad Attributes

Production Method AdBooker

Production Notes

External Ad Number

Pick Up

<u>Ad Type</u> Legal Liner

Released for Publication

Advertising Order Confirmation

Notice of Intent to Adopt Final Initial Study and Mitigated Neoative Declaration

Board Hearing Date: May 6, 2020

CEOA PUBLIC/AGENCY REVIEW PERIOD: February 26, 2020 to March 23, 2020

To: Public Agencies, Organizations, and Other Interested Parties

From:

From: Town of Discovery Bay Community Services District 1800 Willow Lake Road Discovery Bay, CA 94505-9376

Subject: The Town of Discovery Bay (Town) has refeased a Final Initial Study and Proposed Mitigated Negative Declaration (IS/MND) for the Diffuser Duttall Repairs Project (Project) for review to all applicable agencies, organizations and interested persons. This Notice of Intent to Adopt the Final IS/MND is in compliance with the California Environmental Quality Act (CSDA). The Draft IS/MND was circulated for a 30-day review period which ended March 23, 2020.

Project Title: Diffuser Outfall Repairs

Apparatus
Town of Discovery Bay
Community Services District
1900 Willow Lake Road 1900 Willow Lake Road Discovery Bay, CA 94505-9376 Contact Person: Aaron Goldsworthy Address: 1900 Willow Lake Road Discovery Bay, CA 94505-9376 Telephone: (925) 776-6350 É-mail: agoldsworthv@todb.ca.gov

Project Location:
The project site is located at 37° 53' 08" N latitude, 121' 34' 30" W longitude, at 2500 Chanael Road at Ghannel Road, Highway 4, R0-500 in Discovery Bay, Contra. Costa County, Project Description: The peoposed project world repair the Town of Discovery Bay's waste water treatment plant No. 2 diffuser system to consply with the Regional Water Quality Control Board, Region 5 Central Valley Region (RWQCSS) Water Discharge Requirements Order No. RS-2003-9057 and National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) Permit No. CA0076590, It would consist of the criginal-No. CAGOTESSO. It would consist of the originally designed 36 ports within a constant 18-in diameter HDPE pipe segment that would release treated effluent into Old River at a non-erosive rate while effectively dispersing efficient to di-lute concentrations of listed pollutant parame-

Project and CEQA Public Hearing Date: A pub-lic meeting date for the board and public to re-view the project and vote to adopt the IS/MND has been scheduled for May 05, 7020 at 7x0 p.m. to be held at the Discovery Bay Communito be need at the brookery Bay Boulevard, Dis-covery Bay, CA 94905, If the Board Chambers is closed to the public due to COVID-19 Health Or-ders, the public may attend by teleconference. Interested parties should check the Town's website to confirm meeting time, date, and lo-cation; and any teleconference information by visiting https://www.todb.ca.gov/ or calling (925) 634-1131.

CEQA Project Status: A Draft and Final IS/MND was been prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. The final IS/AMND pre-pared for this project demonstrates that the proposed project will not have any significant or unmitigatable effects on the environment. As a result of the adoption of this document and the implementation of the proposed mitigation measures, the proposed project will not have any significant or usmitigatable effects on the environment. The Draft and Final IS/MND and all related analysis are available.



04/21/20 10:17:41AM Page 3

Advertising Order Confirmation



04/21/20 10:17:41AM Page 4

to set entities reset at the form of blocovery Bay, 1800 Willow take Road, Discovery Bay, CA 94505-9376 and at https://www.dob.ca.gov/ ECT# 6479687 Apr. 23, 2020

Product East Bay Times:ECT	<u>Requested Placement</u> Legals CLS	Requested Position General Legal - 1076~	<u>Run Dates</u> 04/23/20	# Inserts 1
East Bay Times:EB Full	Legals CLS	General Legal - 1076~	04/23/20	1

Order Charges:

Net Amount 191.70 Tax Amount 0.00

Total Amount 191.70 Payment Amount 0.00 Amount Due

Please note: If you pay by bank card, your card statement will show "CAL NEWSPAPER ADV" or "CALIFORNIA NEWSPAPER ADVERTISING SERVICES", depending on the type of card used.